

Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

~ Resolution 2021 - 430 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 – FINAL TO DORSEY & SEMRAU, LLC FOR AN OVERALL INCREASE NOT TO EXCEED \$20,000.00

WHEREAS, by virtue of Resolution 2021-035 adopted January 6, 2021 the Mayor and Township Council authorized the award of a professional services contract for legal services; and

WHEREAS, the Township Administrator has found it necessary to request a Change Order No. 1 to the contract with Fred Semrau, Esq.; and

WHEREAS, this Change Order No. 1 is necessary to cover the cost to represent the Township in Township Attorney legal matters; and

WHEREAS, this Change Order No. 1 for \$20,000 is 14.29% of the original contract amount of \$140,000.

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified as to the availability of funds and encumbrances for this purchase shall come from account number 01-201-20-155-501.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Township of West Milford, County of Passaic, State of New Jersey, the following:

1. The Township Council hereby authorizes a change order to exceed the original contract award of \$140,000.00 to Fred Semrau, Esq. for additional legal services by an amount not to exceed \$20,000.00
2. The Township Administrator is hereby authorized and directed to execute a change order for the contract with Fred Semrau, Esq. in an amount not to exceed \$20,000.00 representing an increase to the original contract amount not to exceed \$160,000.00.
3. The Township's Chief Financial Officer has certified the availability of funds for same.
4. This resolution change order and contract shall be available for public inspection in the office of the Municipal Clerk.

Adopted: December 8, 2021

Adopted this 8th day of December, 2021
and certified as a true copy of an original.

William Senande, Township Clerk